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Eligibility  BSc Biotechnology; BSc Nanoscience and Nanotechnology; BSc Blended;
BSc Agriculture Biotechnology with minimum 55% marks for Open category
and 50% for reserved categories

Intake  48 seats

Important Dates  Display of Online Entrance Examination Result: 03/07/2023 on the college
website www.moderncollegegk.org

 Online Personal Interview: 05/07/2023
 Display of First Merit List (on the basis of Performance in Entrance

examination, Marks obtained in BSc and Personal Interview: 40:40:20):
07/07/2023

 Provisional Admission for the candidates in first merit starts from: 10/07/2023
 Last date for payment of fees and completing the online admission process:

15/07/2023
 Commencement of teaching: 17/07/2023

Display of merit list  First Merit List prepared on the basis of Score in OEE: BSc score: Score in
Personal interaction (40:40:20) has been displayed on the college website
www.moderncollegegk.org, following this notice and the instructions.

 Securing place in the merit list does not automatically guarantee admission to
the course. Admission is confirmed only upon submission of all required and
valid documents and fulfilling of eligibility criteria, in accordance with rules
and regulations laid by the Savitribai Phule Pune University and state and
central governments, and payment of fees.

Important
Instructions for
Admissions

 Seat distribution: 70% for SP Pune University Candidates and 30% for Other
University Candidates

 Securing place in the merit list does not automatically guarantee admission to
the course. Admission is confirmed only upon submission of all required and

http://www.moderncollegegk.org
http://www.moderncollegegk.org
http://www.moderncollegegk.org


valid documents and fulfilling of eligibility criteria, in accordance with rules
and regulations laid by the Savitribai Phule Pune University and state and
central governments.

 All the candidates need compulsorily to upload the copy of BSc Mark
Statement (Upto 5th Semester for appearing candidates and upto 6th Semester
for BSc completed candidates, whichever is applicable) besides necessary
category and other valid documents, wherever applicable.

 The whole admission process will be online:
https://mcgka.digitaledu.in/modules/Candidate/newCandAdmRegistration.php
(same account used for registration and online entrance examination) and
can secure their admissions as per their merit standings. Admission process
will be completed including payment of fees through this portal only.

 Candidates according to their standing in the merit can secure their admissions
by paying the Fees failing which would enable the next candidate in merit list
to be eligible for the admission.

General Instructions
and admission criteria

 Students appearing for the B.Sc. final semester examination and/or awaiting
results are eligible for taking provisional admissions based on their standing in
the merit list. However, such candidates need to pass the final semester of third
year BSc (Biotechnology) or equivalent examination besides fulfilling the
eligibility criterion for securing the confirmed admission.

 Those who have already obtained the B.Sc. degree in eligible subjects from a
recognized institution can directly confirm their admissions according to their
standing in merit list and fulfilling the eligibility criterion.

 All the rules, regulations and time-to-time notifications/guidelines from
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Government of Maharashtra, and University
Grants Commission (UGC) will be followed strictly and candidates should
regularly visit the college website for updates.

 If vacancies are available after this admission process, college can admit other
eligible candidates as per the rules.

Head, Principal

Department of Biotechnology



Progressive Education Society’s

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

Ganeshkhind, Pune 16

M. Sc (Biotechnology) Part I Admissions

Academic Year 2023-24

General Merit List 1
Savitribai Phule Pune University Candidates

Candidate
Id First Name Last Name Category University

Merit
Score* Merit Rank

18628 Vaishnavi Umbrajkar OPEN SPPU 93.17 1
19902 Radhika Shevale OPEN SPPU 93.13 2
19903 Sakshi Hole OBC SPPU 92.93 3
17867 Rewa Palkhe OBC SPPU 92.89 4
19735 Sushant Agellu OPEN SPPU 92.55 5
21190 Mrunal Jahagirdar OPEN SPPU 90.79 6
20775 Ritu Wankhede OBC SPPU 90.71 7
21520 Soumya Malgaonkar OPEN SPPU 90.37 8
20897 Rohan Thosar SC SPPU 89.24 9
16275 Atharv Narwadkar OPEN SPPU 89.13 10
19558 Vaibhav Ladkat OBC SPPU 88.68 11
15848 Samiksha Chavan OBC SPPU 88.17 12
21163 Sakshi Mogal EWS SPPU 88.01 13
20968 Manasi Kathe OPEN SPPU 87.55 14
18050 Tanvi Kapadnis OBC SPPU 86.65 15
21108 Shravani Patil OBC SPPU 86.29 16
18560 Kalyani Warke OBC SPPU 86.07 17
19091 Sakshi Mane SC SPPU 85.45 18
21241 Riya Mhatre SC SPPU 85.19 19
18579 Prasad Rokade OBC SPPU 84.97 20
15136 Vaishnavi Lohat OPEN SPPU 84.02 21
18159 Shivanjali Patil OBC SPPU 82.60 22
18216 Yashali Chaudhari OBC SPPU 82.44 23
18411 Rutika Mulay OBC SPPU 82.36 24
20942 Vaishnavi Ransing OPEN SPPU 81.04 25
18203 Rachana Tilekar OBC SPPU 80.82 26
21555 Dipesh Rajoria SC SPPU 80.12 27
21041 Siddharth Tokshiya OPEN SPPU 79.67 28



20616 Sakshi Pawar OBC SPPU 77.80 29
21146 Akshada Pawar OPEN SPPU 77.36 30
18875 Akshada Bhagwat OBC SPPU 76.52 31
21550 Reshma Zope OBC SPPU 75.24 32
15481 Pratiksha Koparde OBC SPPU 73.08 33
17594 Sanketika Kachave SC SPPU 71.97 34
18775 Jayavarrshini OPEN SPPU 71.85 35
19483 Saurabh Arote OBC SPPU 69.51 36
20930 Sanket Shinde OBC SPPU 67.76 37
14672 Apurva Ingle SC SPPU 67.37 38
17842 Sadiya Shaikh OPEN SPPU 66.41 39
21335 Vishal Dole NT(D) SPPU 64.69 40
21173 Harshada Shinde OBC SPPU 34.40 41
21343 Nikita Wagh OBC SPPU 29.60 42
#N/A Sandesh Londhe SC SPPU 10.00 43

18689 Gayatri Tapare OPEN SPPU 82.83 RESERVED
SUBJECT
TO BSc
RESULT

18073 Pratik Pangul NT (B) SPPU 75.08
20946 Shivani Zagade OBC SPPU 71.21
19872 Neha Kshirsagar OPEN SPPU 67.39
19733 Chinmayi Kodnikar OPEN SPPU 65.23
21278 Abhishek Patil OPEN SPPU 49.40

21503 Ankit Pandey OPEN SPPU 36.00 Not Eligible
21523 Pratik Mane OPEN SPPU 35.20 Not Eligible
21305 Sharali Panhale OBC SPPU 34.40 Not Eligible
21323 Yogita Shinde OBC SPPU 24.00 Not Eligible
18828 Divya Gawade NT (C) SPPU 0.00 Not Eligible
18907 Rutik Pawar OBC SPPU 0.00 Not Eligible

*The Merit Score is on the basis of Score in OEE: BSc score: Score in
Personal interaction (40:40:20)



Progressive Education Society’s

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

Ganeshkhind, Pune 16

M. Sc (Biotechnology) Part I Admissions

Academic Year 2023-24

Category wise Merit List 1
Savitribai Phule Pune University Candidates

Category: SC

Candidate
Id First Name Last Name Category University

Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

20897 Rohan Thosar SC SPPU 89.24 1
19091 Sakshi Mane SC SPPU 85.45 2
21241 Riya Mhatre SC SPPU 85.19 3
21555 Dipesh Rajoria SC SPPU 80.12 4
17594 Sanketika Kachave SC SPPU 71.97 5
14672 Apurva Ingle SC SPPU 67.37 6
#N/A Sandesh Londhe SC SPPU 10.00 7

Category: NT

Candidate
Id First Name Last Name Category University

Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

21335 Vishal Dole NT(D) SPPU 64.69 1

Category: OBC

Candidate
Id First Name Last Name Category University

Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

19903 Sakshi Hole OBC SPPU 92.93 1
17867 Rewa Palkhe OBC SPPU 92.89 2
20775 Ritu Wankhede OBC SPPU 90.71 3
19558 Vaibhav Ladkat OBC SPPU 88.68 4
15848 Samiksha Chavan OBC SPPU 88.17 5
18050 Tanvi Kapadnis OBC SPPU 86.65 6
21108 Shravani Patil OBC SPPU 86.29 7



18560 Kalyani Warke OBC SPPU 86.07 8
18579 Prasad Rokade OBC SPPU 84.97 9
18159 Shivanjali Patil OBC SPPU 82.60 10
18216 Yashali Chaudhari OBC SPPU 82.44 11
18411 Rutika Mulay OBC SPPU 82.36 12
18203 Rachana Tilekar OBC SPPU 80.82 13
20616 Sakshi Pawar OBC SPPU 77.80 14
18875 Akshada Bhagwat OBC SPPU 76.52 15
21550 Reshma Zope OBC SPPU 75.24 16
15481 Pratiksha Koparde OBC SPPU 73.08 17
19483 Saurabh Arote OBC SPPU 69.51 18
20930 Sanket Shinde OBC SPPU 67.76 19
21173 Harshada Shinde OBC SPPU 34.40 20
21343 Nikita Wagh OBC SPPU 29.60 21

Category: EWS

Candidate
Id First Name Last Name Category University

Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

21163 Sakshi Mogal EWS SPPU 88.01 1

Category: Open

Candidate
Id First Name Last Name Category University

Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

18628 Vaishnavi Umbrajkar OPEN SPPU 93.17 1
19902 Radhika Shevale OPEN SPPU 93.13 2
19735 Sushant Agellu OPEN SPPU 92.55 3
21190 Mrunal Jahagirdar OPEN SPPU 90.79 4
21520 Soumya Malgaonkar OPEN SPPU 90.37 5
16275 Atharv Narwadkar OPEN SPPU 89.13 6
20968 Manasi Kathe OPEN SPPU 87.55 7
15136 Vaishnavi Lohat OPEN SPPU 84.02 8
20942 Vaishnavi Ransing OPEN SPPU 81.04 9
21041 Siddharth Tokshiya OPEN SPPU 79.67 10
21146 Akshada Pawar OPEN SPPU 77.36 11
18775 Jayavarrshini OPEN SPPU 71.85 12
17842 Sadiya Shaikh OPEN SPPU 66.41 13



Progressive Education Society’s

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

Ganeshkhind, Pune 16

M. Sc (Biotechnology) Part I Admissions

Academic Year 2023-24

Merit List 1
Other University Candidates

Candidate
Id

First
Name

Last
Name

Application
Id Category University

Merit
Score* Merit Rank

17966 Munija Palkar 42047 OBC Other 90.93 1
20904 Prishita Pandey 49911 OPEN Other 90.48 2
NJ Gayatri Katkar 47574 NT (B) Other 89.97 3

16343 Srushti Nikam 41081 EWS Other 89.59 4
18278 Vedika Gaikwad 41973 OPEN Other 88.92 5
21404 Akansha Tompe 50047 OBC Other 88.26 6
21235 Rasika Kadam 49876 SC Other 88.23 7
400 Suryakant Jadhav 43437 VJNT-A Other 87.88 8
18275 Akanksha Nikam 41992 OPEN Other 87.45 9
18146 Shubhi Mathur 41704 OPEN Other 87.44 10
18682 Prerana Chaudhari 43608 OBC Other 86.83 11
17336 Pallavi Kasode 39980 NT (B) Other 86.80 12
18873 Anusha Nellagi 43345 OPEN Other 86.35 13
20680 Gauri Dhavade 48218 EWS Other 86.15 14
18376 Harshada Karande 45163 OPEN Other 84.85 15
18457 Kaveri Shrimangale 42358 OBC Other 84.19 16
15339 Vaishnavi Rumale 40430 OBC Other 84.07 17
20432 Onkar 47144 OPEN Other 83.39 18
19818 Sakshi Thorat 46948 EWS Other 82.75 19
21311 Gayatri Chaudhari 49680 OBC Other 81.32 20
21560 Mansi Kandekar 50776 OBC Other 81.27 21
17562 Aarti Jadhav 40346 VJNT-A Other 80.75 22
21055 Pranjal Salunke 50221 ST Other 80.65 23
18079 Sanjana Hippargi 41509 SBC Other 80.59 24
15817 Sahil Bitale 46231 EWS Other 80.51 25
400 Gauri Latane 49894 SBC Other 79.87 26
18286 Mansi Pawar 42224 OPEN Other 79.79 27
17063 Sakshi Nand 41774 EWS Other 79.74 28
19860 Shivani Bankar 45776 OPEN Other 77.84 29
20137 Shravani Khatavkar 46504 OBC Other 77.40 30



Candidate
Id

First
Name

Last
Name

Application
Id Category University

Merit
Score* Merit Rank

21169 Divya Pisal 49268 OBC Other 76.04 31
19912 Prerana Joshi 45930 OPEN Other 75.04 32
20581 Siddhi Gatkal 47632 OPEN Other 74.85 33
21417 Prachi Sapkal 50113 OBC Other 74.19 34
16424 Ashish Gadhave 40088 EWS Other 72.91 35
20535 Piyush Nagarkar 47498 OBC Other 72.76 36
20096 Gayatri Kulkarni 46815 OPEN Other 72.23 37
20177 Arya Jahagirdar 46721 OPEN Other 71.79 38
20530 Ekata Kamble 47479 NT (B) Other 70.83 39
21384 Manisha Kamble 49963 SC Other 70.81 40
20812 Pradnya Nikalje 49253 SC Other 69.77 41
20676 Sanjana Kuhire 47853 OBC Other 67.43 42
20494 Radhika Siddhanaik 47338 SC Other 64.77 43
21074 Shivam Bhise 48938 SC Other 64.60 44
19778 Pratiksha Korane 45429 OPEN Other 64.09 45
21418 Siddhi Pandit 50115 OBC Other 62.08 46
17419 Sahura Sayyed 40016 OPEN Other 61.81 47
20513 Balaji Ingle 47406 EWS Other 61.47 48
21525 Vishal Salgar 50577 NT (C) Other 57.10 49
17956 Anchal Nandkumar 41634 SBC Other 54.63 50
18428 Shweta Patil 42283 OPEN Other 52.34 51
18400 Rutuja Patil 42251 OPEN Other 49.54 52
15813 Nikhil Phadnis 45384 OPEN Other 38.40 53
21431 Mayuri Kale 50190 OPEN Other 26.00 54
21530 Shruti Jagtap 50622 OPEN Other 16.00 55
18251 Utkarsha Mane 41904 OPEN Other 12.80 56
18290 Nikita Bharat 41993 OPEN Other 10.40 57

19051 Vinayak Kalagate 43760 NT(D) Other 69.82
RESERVED
SUBJECT TO
BSc RESULT

21545 Anushka Gaikwad 50673 SC Other 57.75

19005 Jay Matre 43828 OBC Other 64.80 Not eligible
15712 Dhanashree Pohankar 40621 OBC Other 63.70 Not eligible
18546 Komal Sangwai 42604 OBC Other 63.60 Not eligible
18487 Pragati Naik 42428 OPEN Other 56.34 Not eligible
19625 Nileema Kannake 44992 ST Other 50.00 Not eligible
21439 Harshita Khapekar 50236 OPEN Other 47.38 Not eligible
18796 Aarti Nakat 44436 OBC Other 0.00 Not eligible

*The Merit Score is on the basis of Score in OEE: BSc score: Score in Personal
interaction (40:40:20)
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Category wise Merit List 1
Other University Candidates

Category: SC
Candidate

Id First Name Last Name
Application

Id Category University
Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

21235 Rasika Kadam 49876 SC Other 88.23 1
21384 Manisha Kamble 49963 SC Other 70.81 2
20812 Pradnya Nikalje 49253 SC Other 69.77 3
20494 Radhika Siddhanaik 47338 SC Other 64.77 4
21074 Shivam Bhise 48938 SC Other 64.60 5

Category: ST
Candidate

Id First Name Last Name
Application

Id Category University
Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

21055 Pranjal Salunke 50221 ST Other 80.65 1

Category: NT
Candidate

Id First Name Last Name
Application

Id Category University
Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

N/A Gayatri Katkar 47574 Nt (B) Other 89.97 1
400 Suryakant Jadhav 43437 VJNT-A Other 87.88 2
17336 Pallavi Kasode 39980 NT (B) Other 86.80 3
17562 Aarti Jadhav 40346 VJNT-A Other 80.75 4
20530 Ekata Kamble 47479 NT (B) Other 70.83 5
21525 Vishal Salgar 50577 NT (C) Other 57.10 6

Category: OBC
Candidate

Id First Name Last Name
Application

Id Category University
Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

17966 Munija Palkar 42047 OBC Other 90.93 1
21404 Akansha Tompe 50047 OBC Other 88.26 2
18682 Prerana Chaudhari 43608 OBC Other 86.83 3
18457 Kaveri Shrimangale 42358 OBC Other 84.19 4



15339 Vaishnavi Rumale 40430 OBC Other 84.07 5
21311 Gayatri Chaudhari 49680 OBC Other 81.32 6
21560 Mansi Kandekar 50776 OBC Other 81.27 7
18079 Sanjana Hippargi 41509 SBC Other 80.59 8
400 Gauri Latane 49894 SBC Other 79.87 9
20137 Shravani Khatavkar 46504 OBC Other 77.40 10
21169 Divya Pisal 49268 OBC Other 76.04 11
21417 Prachi Sapkal 50113 OBC Other 74.19 12
20535 Piyush Nagarkar 47498 OBC Other 72.76 13
20676 Sanjana Kuhire 47853 OBC Other 67.43 14
21418 Siddhi Pandit 50115 OBC Other 62.08 15
17956 Anchal Nandkumar 41634 SBC Other 54.63 16

Category: EWS
Candidate

Id First Name Last Name
Application

Id Category University
Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

16343 Srushti Nikam 41081 EWS Other 89.59 1
20680 Gauri Dhavade 48218 EWS Other 86.15 2
19818 Sakshi Thorat 46948 EWS Other 82.75 3
15817 Sahil Bitale 46231 EWS Other 80.51 4
17063 Sakshi Nand 41774 EWS Other 79.74 5
16424 Ashish Gadhave 40088 EWS Other 72.91 6
20513 Balaji Ingle 47406 EWS Other 61.47 7

Category: Open
Candidate

Id First Name Last Name
Application

Id Category University
Merit
Score

Merit
Rank

20904 Prishita Pandey 49911 OPEN Other 90.48 1
18278 Vedika Gaikwad 41973 OPEN Other 88.92 2
18275 Akanksha Nikam 41992 OPEN Other 87.45 3
18146 Shubhi Mathur 41704 OPEN Other 87.44 4
18873 Anusha Nellagi 43345 OPEN Other 86.35 5
18376 Harshada Karande 45163 OPEN Other 84.85 6
20432 Onkar 47144 OPEN Other 83.39 7
18286 Mansi Pawar 42224 OPEN Other 79.79 8
19860 Shivani Bankar 45776 OPEN Other 77.84 9
19912 Prerana Joshi 45930 OPEN Other 75.04 10
20581 Siddhi Gatkal 47632 OPEN Other 74.85 11
20096 Gayatri Kulkarni 46815 OPEN Other 72.23 12
20177 Arya Jahagirdar 46721 OPEN Other 71.79 13
19778 Pratiksha Korane 45429 OPEN Other 64.09 14
17419 Sahura Sayyed 40016 OPEN Other 61.81 15
18428 Shweta Patil 42283 OPEN Other 52.34 16
18400 Rutuja Patil 42251 OPEN Other 49.54 17
15813 Nikhil Phadnis 45384 OPEN Other 38.40 18
21431 Mayuri Kale 50190 OPEN Other 26.00 19
21530 Shruti Jagtap 50622 OPEN Other 16.00 20
18251 Utkarsha Mane 41904 OPEN Other 12.80 21
18290 Nikita Bharat 41993 OPEN Other 10.40 22


